consolidated historical financial statements and the notes thereto, included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2005, and its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2006
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Certain adjustments have been made to give effect to the
operating properties acquired or that are probable to be acquired subsequent to March 31, 2006.
   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to represent BioMed�s financial position
or the results of operations that would actually have occurred assuming the completion of the common stock offering
and other transactions, nor do they purport to project BioMed�s financial position or results of operations as of any
future date or any future period.

3

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 7

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)
(In thousands)

Historical
BioMed HGSI Other Other Common Pro Forma

Realty Properties Subsequent Financing Stock BioMed
Realty

Trust, Inc. Acquisition Acquisitions Transactions Offering Trust, Inc.

(A) (B) (C) (D)
ASSETS

Investment in real estate,
net $ 1,131,917 $ 428,000 $ 41,744 $ � $ � $ 1,601,661
Investment in
unconsolidated partnership 2,476 � � � � 2,476
Cash and cash equivalents 30,365 (428,000) (16,003) 164,539 249,099 �
Restricted cash 5,844 � � � � 5,844
Accounts receivable, net 5,625 � � � � 5,625
Accrued straight-line rents,
net 10,472 � � � � 10,472
Acquired above market
leases, net 8,925 � 164 � � 9,089
Deferred leasing costs, net 130,593 � 3,745 � � 134,338
Deferred loan costs, net 4,507 � � 150 � 4,657
Prepaid expenses 2,840 � � � � 2,840
Other assets 13,333 � � � � 13,333

Total assets $ 1,346,897 $ � $ 29,650 $ 164,689 $ 249,099 $ 1,790,335

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Mortgage notes payable, net $ 246,377 $ � $ 16,222 $ � $ � $ 262,599
Secured term loan 250,000 � � � � 250,000
Unsecured line of credit 30,700 � 12,906 14,689 � 58,295
Secured bridge loan � � � 150,000 � 150,000
Security deposits 6,883 � � � � 6,883
Dividends and distributions
payable 14,397 � � � � 14,397
Accounts payable, accrued
expenses, and other
liabilities 24,196 � � � � 24,196
Acquired below market
leases, net 28,477 � 522 � � 28,999

Total liabilities 601,030 � 29,650 164,689 � 795,369

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

Minority interests 20,367 � � � � 20,367
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 466 � � � 91 557
Additional paid-in capital 758,375 � � � 249,008 1,007,383
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 9,256 � � � � 9,256
Dividends in excess of
earnings (42,597) � � � � (42,597)

Total stockholders�
equity 725,500 � � � 249,099 974,599

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 1,346,897 $ � $ 29,650 $ 164,689 $ 249,099 $ 1,790,335

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income.

4

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical First Pro Forma
BioMed Quarter HGSI Other Other Common BioMed
Realty 2006 Properties Subsequent Financing Stock Realty

Trust, Inc. AcquisitionsAcquisitionAcquisitionsTransactionsOffering Trust, Inc.

(AA) (BB) (CC) (DD)
Revenues:
Rental $ 31,178 $ 13 $ 11,998 $ 1,044 $ � $ � $ 44,233
Tenant recoveries 12,609 1 439 272 � � 13,321
Other income 6 � � � � � 6

Total revenues 43,793 14 12,437 1,316 � � 57,560

Expenses:
Rental operations 9,543 1 37 86 � � 9,667
Real estate taxes 4,242 � 432 194 � � 4,868
Depreciation and
amortization 13,361 5 2,379 693 � � 16,438
General and
administrative 4,347 � 50 � � � 4,397

Total expenses 31,493 6 2,898 973 � � 35,370

Income from
operations 12,300 8 9,539 343 � � 22,190

Equity in net
income of
unconsolidated
partnership 20 � � � � � 20
Interest income 160 � � � � � 160
Interest expense (7,784) (5) � (249) (3,048) � (11,086)

Income (loss)
before minority
interests 4,696 3 9,539 94 (3,048) � 11,284
Minority interest
in consolidated
partnership 54 � � � � � 54
Minority
interests in
operating
partnership (276) � � � � (280) (556)(EE)

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Net income (loss) $ 4,474 $ 3 $ 9,539 $ 94 $ (3,048) $ (280) $ 10,782

Pro forma earnings
per share  � basic(GG) $ 0.10 $ 0.19

Pro forma earnings
per share  �
diluted(GG) $ 0.10 $ 0.19

Pro forma weighted
average common
shares outstanding �
basic(GG) 46,369,605 55,444,605

Pro forma weighted
average common
shares outstanding �
diluted(GG) 49,518,010 58,593,010

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income.

5

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical First Pro Forma
BioMed Quarter HGSI Other Other Common BioMed
Realty 2006 PropertiesSubsequentFinancing Stock 2005 Realty

Trust, Inc.AcquisitionsAcquisitionAcquisitionsTransactionsOfferingAcquisitions Trust, Inc.

(AA) (BB) (CC) (DD) (FF)
Revenues:
Rental $ 92,650 $ 322 $ 47,991 $ 4,175 $ � $ � $ 18,873 $ 164,011
Tenant
recoveries 42,232 29 1,757 1,088 � � 5,555 50,661
Other income 3,974 � � � � � 485 4,459

Total revenues 138,856 351 49,748 5,263 � � 24,913 219,131

Expenses:
Rental
operations 34,505 19 149 342 � � 2,478 37,493
Real estate
taxes 11,868 11 1,727 777 � � 3,500 17,883
Depreciation
and
amortization 39,378 120 9,516 2,771 � � 7,627 59,412
General and
administrative 13,278 � 200 � � � 22 13,500

Total expenses 99,029 150 11,592 3,890 � � 13,627 128,288

Income from
operations 39,827 201 38,156 1,373 � � 11,286 90,843
Equity in net
income of
unconsolidated
partnership 119 � � � � � � 119
Interest income 1,333 � � � � � � 1,333
Interest expense (23,226) (126) � (996) (11,744) � (2,141) (38,233)

Income (loss)
before
minority
interests 18,053 75 38,156 377 (11,744) � 9,145 54,062
Minority
interest in
consolidated

267 � � � � � � 267

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

partnerships
Minority
interests
operating
partnerships (1,274) � � � � (1,388) � (2,662)(EE)

Net income
(loss) $ 17,046 $ 75 $ 38,156 $ 377 $ (11,744) $ (1,388) $ 9,145 $ 51,667

Pro forma
earnings per
share � basic(GG)$ 0.44 $ 1.08

Pro forma
earnings per
share �
diluted(GG) $ 0.44 $ 1.06

Pro forma
weighted
average common
shares
outstanding �
basic(GG) 38,913,103 47,988,103

Pro forma
weighted
average common
shares
outstanding �
diluted(GG) 42,091,195 51,166,195

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income.

6

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(Unaudited)

(Tabular amounts in thousands)

[…]

(AA) Reflects the acquisitions of the Fairview Avenue property for approximately $2,700,000, which occurred on
January 12, 2006, and the 900 Uniqema Boulevard property for approximately $4,800,000, which occurred on
January 13, 2006:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

Adjustments
Resulting
from

Fairview Purchasing Pro
Forma

Avenue 900
Uniqema

the
Properties Adjustment

(4)
Revenues:

Rental(1) $ � $ 17 $ (4) $ 13
Tenant recoveries � 1 � 1
Other income � � � �

Total revenues � 18 (4) 14

Expenses:
Rental operations � 1 � 1
Real estate taxes � � � �
Depreciation and amortization(2) � � 5 5

Total expenses � 1 5 6

Income from operations � 17 (9) 8
Interest expense(3) � (7) 2 (5)

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 19

Net income (loss) before minority interest $ � $ 10 $ (7) $ 3

10

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Adjustments
Resulting
from

Fairview Purchasing Pro
Forma

Avenue 900
Uniqema

the
Properties Adjustment

(4)
Revenues:

Rental(1) $ � $ 411 $ (89) $ 322
Tenant recoveries � 29 � 29
Other income � � � �

Total revenues � 440 (89) 351

Expenses:
Rental operations � 19 � 19
Real estate taxes � 11 � 11
Depreciation and amortization(2) � � 120 120

Total expenses � 30 120 150

Income from operations � 410 (209) 201
Interest expense(3) � (159) 33 (126)

Net income (loss) before minority interest $ � $ 251 $ (176) $ 75

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the operating property and
consists of amounts related to above market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining initial lease
term and any fixed rate renewal periods of the respective leases in accordance with Statement of Financial
Accounting Standards No. 141, Business Combinations (�SFAS 141�).

(2) The pro forma adjustment to depreciation and amortization is due to depreciation of the acquired buildings and
improvements using the straight-line method and an estimated life of 40 years. In addition, the value of in-place

[…]

leases (exclusive of the value of above and below market leases) and the value of management agreements are
amortized to depreciation and amortization expense over the remaining initial lease term and any fixed rate
renewal periods of the respective leases and management agreements.

(3)

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 21

The pro forma adjustment to interest expense is due to the amortization of debt premiums that were recorded
upon assumption of the mortgage notes to account for above-market interest rates. This adjustment reduces
interest expense over the remaining terms of the respective mortgages using the effective interest method.

(4) The Fairview Avenue property acquisition consists of land under development, which was nonoperating on the
date of acquisition.

11

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

(BB) Reflects the acquisition of the HGSI properties, which occurred on May 24, 2006:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

Historical Adjustments
Revenue
and Resulting from

Certain Purchasing Pro Forma
Expenses the Properties Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ � $ 11,998 $ 11,998
Tenant recoveries(1) � 439 439

Total revenues � 12,437 12,437

Expenses:
Rental operations(1) � 37 37
Real estate taxes 432 � 432
Depreciation and amortization(1) � 2,379 2,379
General and administrative(1) � 50 50

Total expenses 432 2,466 2,898

Net income (loss) before minority interest $ (432) $ 9,971 $ 9,539

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical Adjustments
Revenue
and Resulting from

Certain Purchasing Pro
Forma

Expenses the Properties Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ � $ 47,991 $ 47,991
Tenant recoveries(1) � 1,757 1,757

Total revenues � 49,748 49,748

Expenses:
Rental operations(1) � 149 149

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 23

Real estate taxes 1,727 � 1,727
Depreciation and amortization(1) � 9,516 9,516
General and administrative(1) � 200 200

Total expenses 1,727 9,865 11,592

Net income (loss) before minority interest $ (1,727) $ 39,883 $ 38,156

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue, tenant recoveries, rental operations, depreciation and amortization,
and general and administrative expense are directly attributable to the sale leaseback of the owner occupied
property. The adjustments are based upon terms of the leases entered into on May 24, 2006.

12

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)
   (CC) Reflects the other subsequent acquisition of the 58 Charles Street property, which occurred on April 7, 2006,
and the probable acquisition of the Road to the Cure and One Research Way properties:

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

Adjustments
Resulting
from

Purchasing Pro Forma
58

Charles
Street

Road to the
Cure

One Research
Way

the
Properties Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 257 $ 556 $ 173 $ 58 $ 1,044
Tenant recoveries(2) 107 9 92 64 272
Other income � � � � �

Total revenues 364 565 265 122 1,316

Expenses:
Rental operations 72 9 5 � 86
Real estate taxes(3) 43 � 87 64 194
Depreciation and
amortization(4) � � � 693 693

Total expenses 115 9 92 757 973

Income from operations 249 556 173 (635) 343
Interest expense(5) � (263) � 14 (249)

Net income (loss) before
minority interest $ 249 $ 293 $ 173 $ (621) $ 94

13

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME � (Continued)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Adjustments
Resulting
from

Purchasing Pro Forma
58

Charles
Street

Road to the
Cure

One Research
Way

the
Properties Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 1,031 $ 2,222 $ 692 $ 230 $ 4,175
Tenant recoveries(2) 430 34 367 257 1,088
Other income � � � � �

Total revenues 1,461 2,256 1,059 487 5,263

Expenses:
Rental operations 288 34 20 � 342
Real estate taxes(3) 173 � 347 257 777
Depreciation and
amortization(4) � � � 2,771 2,771

Total expenses 461 34 367 3,028 3,890

Income from operations 1,000 2,222 692 (2,541) 1,373
Interest expense(5) � (1,052) � 56 (996)

Net income (loss) before
minority interest $ 1,000 $ 1,170 $ 692 $ (2,485) $ 377

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the property and consists
of amounts related to above and below market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining initial lease
term and any fixed rate renewal periods of the respective leases in accordance with SFAS 141.

(2) The pro forma tenant recovery revenue adjustment is based upon amounts to be received from tenants related to
the pro forma adjustment to real estate taxes expense.

(3) The pro forma adjustment to real estate taxes expense relates to the increase in property taxes due to the

[…]

allowance, which occurred on May 27, 2005; and the Lyme Portfolio for approximately $525,658,000, including
closing costs and an advisory fee to Raymond James & Associates, Inc. of $1,375,000, which occurred on May 31,
2005. In addition to cash paid and financed by borrowings discussed below, consideration also included the
assumption of approximately $141,748,000 of mortgage notes payable (including premium of approximately
$10,544,000); the acquisition of the Kaiser Drive property for approximately $9,523,000, which occurred on
August 25, 2005; the acquisition of Faraday Avenue for approximately $8,560,000, which occurred on September 19,
2005; the acquisition of 1000 Uniqema Boulevard for approximately $16,303,000, which occurred on September 30,
2005; the acquisition of George Patterson Boulevard for approximately $15,188,000, which occurred on October 28,
2005; the acquisition of Eccles Avenue for approximately $26,032,000, which occurred on December 1, 2005; and the
acquisition of Colorow Drive for approximately $19,369,000, which occurred on December 22, 2005:

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Historical
Revenue and Adjustments
Certain
Expenses

Resulting
from

through the
Date Purchasing Pro

Forma
of Acquisition the Properties Adjustment

Revenues:
Rental(1) $ 18,031 $ 842 $ 18,873
Tenant recoveries(2) 4,245 1,310 5,555
Other income 485 � 485

Total revenues 22,761 2,152 24,913

Expenses:
Rental operations(3) 2,329 149 2,478
Real estate taxes(4) 2,246 1,254 3,500
Depreciation and amortization(5) � 7,627 7,627
General and administrative 22 � 22

Total expenses 4,597 9,030 13,627

Income from operations 18,164 (6,878) 11,286
Interest expense(6) (2,333) 192 (2,141)

Net income (loss) before minority interest $ 15,831 $ (6,686) $ 9,145

(1) The pro forma adjustment to rental revenue is directly attributable to the acquisition of the property and consists
of amounts related to above and below market leases, which are being amortized over the remaining initial lease

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty Trust Inc - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 30

term and any fixed rate renewal periods of the respective leases in accordance with SFAS 141.

(2) The pro forma tenant recovery revenue adjustment is based upon an assignment of pre-existing management
agreements with certain tenants, as contractually entered into with the execution of the purchase and sale